PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl PFLANZ	06/21/2011
Andreas GRAUS	06/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH	
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Strasse 11	
City:	Goettingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13143303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844 Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: mferguson@nmmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hildebrand, Christa Norris McLaughlin &

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111268-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christa Hildebrand

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0374 501667659

Attorney Docket. No.: 111268-7

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignors"] hereby assign and transfer to

SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH August-Spindler-Strasse 11 37079 Göttingen GERMANY

, a **German** corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 13/143,303, filed on 05 July 2011, entitled

Transfer unit and method for receiving a medium from a processing device

and to Assignors' entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignors hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor(s) further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignors with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the

PATENT REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0375 matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignors hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby binds themselves, their heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignors hereby assigns to said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignors to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:

KADI DELANZ

Signature:

RECORDED: 09/22/2011

Andreas Graus

Date: 21 June 2011

PATENT REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0376